

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF NORWAY – 17/18 JUNE 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND TWO FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND ONE

DECISION No 26

Document No:	33		
From:	The Stewards	Date:	18/06/23
То:	The Team Manager	Time:	15:55

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, regarding an incident after the race regarding #21 Timmy HANSEN (H4 R2) of the FIA World Rallycross Championship, summoned and heard the driver #21 Timmy HANSEN and team representative Kenneth Hansen (summons No 04), having examined the video evidence MVRC, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

Driver and car No:	#21 Timmy HANSEN	
Competitor:	Hansen World RX Team	
Time (fact):	13.48	
Session:	H4 R2	
Fact:	Misconduct. Act prejudicial to the interest of any competition or motorsport generally	
Offence:	Breach of the FIA International Sporting Code, 12.2.1(c) and 12.2.1(k)	
Decision:	1000, - Euro penalty	
Reason:	After reviewing the MVRC footage the stewards find that the conduct of the driver after the incident was not acceptable under any circumstances. During the hearing the driver apologised for his behaviour and remarked that it was a heat of the moment incident which he now regrets.	
	Following the end of the race which #21 did not finish due to an incident with #96 the driver having exited his car waited after the finish line towards the track exit and gesticulated to the driver and then approached #96 aggressively banging on his bonnet	

Fines: In accordance with Article 12.8 of the FIA International Sporting Code, fines shall be paid within 48 hours of their notification. Any delay in making payment may entail Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid. https://fiafines.fia.com/Web/fine.nsf/payment.xsp

Cheryl LYNCH	Horst SEIDEL	Kristian SÆTERØY
Chairperson of the Panel	Steward	Steward

Received by the Competitor:		
Signature:	Date:	Time: